

Teresa Reisdorfer
Finance Controller
Goodhue County Finance & Taxpayer Services
509 W. Fifth Street
Red Wing, MN 55066
651-385-3040

To: County Board of Commissioners

From: Teresa Reisdorfer, Finance Controller

Date: November 18, 2025

Re: 2026 Fee Schedule

Summary:

Request approval of 2026 Fee Schedule.

Background:

The Management Team encourages a yearly review and approval of fees to reduce the number of public hearings throughout the year for fee approvals. The proposed changes for 2026 are in red text.

Please note a number of new fees, including Wind and Solar System Fees.

Recommendation:

We recommend the County Board approve the attached 2026 Fee Schedule effective January 1, 2026.

DEPARTMENT	FEE NAME	2025 Fees	2026 Proposed Fees
All Departments(unless noted)	Fax Fee-per page	\$1.00/page	\$1.00/page
All Departments(unless noted)	Copies (single side b/w <100sides, letter or legal)	\$0.25	\$0.25
All Departments(unless noted)	Copies (single side color <100 sides, letter or legal)	\$0.50	\$0.50
All Departments(unless noted)	Copies (single side color < 100 sides, letter or legal)	φυ.50	\$0.50
			actual and reasonable cost to
			search for, retrieve, make, certify,
	All other Public Data (more than 100-page paper copies, photographs, data on a CD or		compile, and transmit data and the
All Departments(unless noted)	DVD, data stored electronically, etc.)		copies
All Departments(unless noted)	Thumb drive	<8GB = \$20; >8GB = \$25	<8GB = \$20; >8GB = \$25
All Departments(unless noted)		\$3.00	\$3.00
All Departments(unless noted)	County Road Maps	\$3.00	\$3.00
Court Services	Misdemeanor		\$100.00
Court Services	Gross Misdemeanor		\$150.00
Court Services	Transfer Out		\$50.00
Court Services	STS Crew - 1/2 Day		\$200.00
Court Services	STS Crew - Full Day		\$350.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Licenses, Permits, and Registrations		
Finance & Terms	Austin and Linear (see Otate to)	***	****
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Auctioneers License (per Statute)	\$20.00	\$20.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Beer License (3.2), On Sale	\$75.00	\$100.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Beer License (3.2) Off Sale	\$50.00	\$100.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Beer License (3.2), On & Off Sale	\$125.00	\$200.00
	(),		·
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Beer License, temporary	\$25.00	\$35.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Civil Penalty, each violation		\$2,000
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Microbusiness Initial (per Statute)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Microbusiness Renewal (per Statute)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
I mance & raxpayer Services	Carifiabis (Vegistration: Microbusiness (Venewal (per Statute)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Mezzobusiness Initial (per Statute)	\$500.00	\$500.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Mezzobusiness Renewal (per Statute)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Retailer Initial (per Statute)	\$500.00	\$500.00
I mance & raxpayer Services	Carriabis (Vegistration: (Veralier Iritial (per Statute)	ψ300.00	ψ300.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Retailer Renewal (per Statute)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
E			
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Event Organizer (per Statute)	\$375.00	\$375.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Medical Cannabis Business Initial (per Statute)	\$500.00	\$500.00
anoo a ranpayor dervices	Carriagio i regionation, modical Carriabio Dustricss finital (per Otatute)	ψ300.00	Ψ500.00
Finance 9 T	Occupation Provident Marking Co. 11 Page 18 Pa	****	
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Medical Cannabis Business Renewal (per Statute)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Lower-Potency Hemp Edible Retailer Initial (per Statute)	\$125.00	\$125.00
1		ų 123.00	\$125.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Lower-Potency Hemp Edible Retailer Renewal (per Statute)	\$125.00	\$125.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Cannabis Registration: Sale without Valid Retail Registration Civil Penalty	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
, , ==:::==	J,	+=,-13.00	+-,-10100
	E	.	
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Fireworks Permit	\$50.00	\$100.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Liquor License, on sale, annual	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	Liquor License, off-sale, annual fee		
	Liquor License, on-sale, annuariee	\$500.00	\$500.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services	1		
Finance & Taxpayer Services	Liquor License, on sale, Sunday	\$200.00	\$200.00
	Liquor License, on sale, Sunday Liquor License, temporary	\$200.00 \$35.00	\$200.00 \$35.00

France & Tappyer Services France & Tappyer Services Stote Parmit (Connemptor & Depley) Stote Parmit (Services) France & Tappyer Services France & Ta				
Finance & Tangayer Services Transect Methods Transect Met	DEPARTMENT	FEE NAME	2025 Fees	2026 Proposed Fees
Finance & Tangayer Bervices Fi	Finance & Taynaver Services	Precious Metal Dealers License	\$50.00	\$75.00
Filance & Tacquiyer Services Transient Merchant License (per Stable) \$150.00 \$5				\$300.00
Filance & Tacquiyer Services Transient Merchant License (per Stable) \$150.00 \$5	. ,			
Finance & Tapopper Services	. ,			\$200.00
Finance Targety Services Family Services	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Transient Merchant License (per Statute)	\$150.00	\$150.00
Finance Targety Services Family Services	Finance & Taxpaver Services	Wine License	\$500.00	\$500.00
Finance Targetyre Services Auditor's Certification Fond Report \$100.00 \$5 Finance & Targetyre Services Opiniquent Tax List \$3.00 \$1 Finance & Targetyre Services Se	. ,		\$550.55	φοσο.σσ
Finance & Tapopyer Services		Auditor's Affidavit for previously forfeited property	\$75.00	\$75.00
Finance & Tapopsyer Services	. ,	· ·	,	\$300.00
Finance A Tapager Services Duplicate Tax Statement \$3.00				\$150.00
France & Tappyer Services		· ·		\$50.00 \$3.00
Finance Taxpayer Services Cacrow-Qualizated Effere \$2.50 per parcel \$2.50 per				\$5.00 per parce
Finance Taxpayer Services Escrow-Full Data Files \$30,000 \$ Finance Taxpayer Services Finance Taxpayer Services Real Estato-Delinquency Fee, annual file \$40,000 \$ Finance Taxpayer Services Real Estato-Delinquency Fee, at 15 year delinquents \$40,000 \$40,				\$2.50 per parce
Finance & Taxpayer Services Personal Property-Delinquency Fee, 1 annual fee \$40.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Escrow-Duplicate Bill Fee	\$2.50 per parcel	\$2.50 per parce
Finance & Taxpayer Services Real Estate-Delinquency Fee, 1st year delinquents \$40,00 \$40 hour (\$40 minimum) \$40				\$350.00
Finance A Taxagayer Services			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$40.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services				\$40.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Special Assessments Setup Feeper parcel \$1.00	. ,		` '	\$40/hour (\$40 minimum) \$50.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services				\$1.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Tax Estimate for property owner - Extensive Finance & Taxpayer Services Tax Increment Financing Setup Fee-per TIF District Finance & Taxpayer Services Tax Increment Financing Annual Maritenance-per TIF District Signo Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Lourly Office (per Statute) Signo Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Suite Representative (Statute) Signo Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Suite Representative (Statute) Signo Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute) Signo Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Cemetery Report Fee (per Statute) Signo See Item under All Departments Finance & Taxpayer Services Cemetery Report Fee (per Statute) Signo See Item under All Departments Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Servic				\$6.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-County Office (per Statute) Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-County Office (per Statute) Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-County Office (per Statute) Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sol & Water Conservation District Supervisors (Statute) Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sol & Water Conservation District Supervisors (Statute) Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpa	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Tax Estimate for other than property owner	\$5.00	\$10.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Judges (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Judges (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance	,	Tax Estimate for other than property owner - Extensive	\$40/hour (\$40 minimum)	\$40/hour (\$40 minimum)
Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-County Office (per Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sudges (Statute) Sanctine Statute) Sanctine Statute Sanctine Sanctine Statute Sanc			` '	\$40/hour (\$40 minimum)
Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-County Office (per Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Senator (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Senator (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-State Senator (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer		• ' '		\$250.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sudges (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sud & Water Conservation District Supervisors (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sude & Water Conservation District Supervisors (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sude Representative (Statute) Samance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Sude Representative (Statute) Samance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Mall Ballot Fee Finance & Taxpayer Services Cemetary Report Fee (per Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Application Fee \$1,000,00 \$3,000,00 \$11 Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Administrative Fee Public Works Over WidthLength - 1 Time \$40,00 \$34,0	. ,		\$100.00	\$125.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Candidate Filing Fee-Soit & Water Conservation District Supervisors (Statute) Sandidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute) Sandidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute) Sandidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute) Sandidate Filing Fee-State Senator (Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Pre-application Fee Sandidate Filing Fee-State Fee-Per page See item under All Departments See			\$50.00	\$50.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Fi	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Candidate Filing Fee-Judges (Statute)		\$300.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Fi	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Candidate Filing Fee-Soil & Water Conservation District Supervisors (Statute)	\$20.00	\$20.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Cemetery Report Fee (per Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Servi	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Candidate Filing Fee-State Representative (Statute)		\$100.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Cemetery Report Fee (per Statute) Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Pre-application Fee \$1,000.00 \$1,1 Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Application Fee \$3,000.00 \$1,1 Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Application Fee \$3,000.00 \$3,1 Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Administrative Fee Public Works Public Works Public Works Swing-Away Mailbox Support/Post Public Works Over Width/Length - 1 Time \$40.00 \$10.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$13.00 \$13.00 \$13.00 \$14.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$5.00 \$6.00				\$100.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Application Fee \$1,000.00 \$1,00				\$600 per election
Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services Finance & Taxpayer Services NSF Fee S30.00 Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Pre-application Fee \$1,000.00 \$11, Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Application Fee \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,000.00 Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Administrative Fee Public Works Public Works Swing-Away Mailbox Support/Post Stinuous Public Works Over Width/Length - 1 Time Stinuous Stinuous Public Works Over Width/Length - Annual Stinuous Public Works Access - Regular Driveway Stinuous Public Works Access - Sub Division Stinuous Public Works Access - Regular Driveway Access - Sub Division Stinuous Public Works Access - Sub Division Resubmit Stinuous Stinuous Public Works Access - Regular Driveway Access - Sub Division Stinuous Butter Stinuous Access - Sub Division Resubmit Stinuous Stinuous Stinuous Public Works Access - Regular Driveway Access - Regular Driveway Access - Sub Division Resubmit Stinuous Stinuous Access - Regular Driveway Access - Regula	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Other		
Finance & Taxpayer Services Fax Fee-per page See item under All Departments See item under All Departments Sinance & Taxpayer Services NSF Fee \$30.00 \$11, \$100.00 \$11, \$1	Finance & Taxpaver Services	Cemetery Report Fee (per Statute)	\$15.00	\$15.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Pre-application Fee \$1,000.00 \$1,00	,		·	See item under All Departments
Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Application Fee \$3,000.00 \$3,1 90% of aggregate principal amt of bonds of bo	Finance & Taxpayer Services	NSF Fee	\$30.00	\$30.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Administrative Fee 90% of aggregate principal amt of bonds Public Works Swing-Away Mailbox Support/Post \$110.00 \$ Public Works Over Width/Length - 1 Time \$40.00 \$140.00 \$140.00 \$150		, , , , ,		\$1,000.00
Finance & Taxpayer Services Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Administrative Fee	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Application Fee		\$3,000.00
Public Works Over Width/Length - 1 Time \$40.00 Public Works Over Width/Length - Annual \$140.00 Public Works Over Weight - 1 Time \$100 + Load Analysis Public Works Access - Regular Driveway \$140.00 Public Works Access - Sub Division \$500.00 Public Works Access - Sub Division Resubmit \$250.00 Public Works Events Permit \$100.00 Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby \$50.00 Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby Public Works \$50.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 Public Works Annual Registration <	Finance & Taxpayer Services	Private Activity Financing (Conduit Bonds) Administrative Fee		
Public Works Over Width/Length - 1 Time \$40.00 Public Works Over Width/Length - Annual \$140.00 Public Works Over Weight - 1 Time \$100 + Load Analysis \$100 + Load Analysis Public Works Access - Regular Driveway \$140.00 \$ Public Works Access - Sub Division \$500.00 \$ Public Works Access - Sub Division Resubmit \$250.00 \$ Public Works Events Permit \$100.00 \$ Public Works Events Permit \$100.00 \$ Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby \$50.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00				
Public Works Over Width/Length - Annual \$140.00 \$ Public Works Over Weight - 1 Time \$100 + Load Analysis \$100 + Lo		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$110.00
Public Works Over Weight - 1 Time \$100 + Load Analysis \$100 + Load Analysis Public Works Access - Regular Driveway \$140.00 \$ Public Works Access - Sub Division \$500.00 \$ Public Works Access - Sub Division Resubmit \$250.00 \$ Public Works Events Permit \$100.00 \$ Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby \$50.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: \$50.00 \$ Public W		ř		\$40.00 \$140.00
Public Works Access - Regular Driveway \$140.00 \$ Public Works Access - Sub Division \$500.00 \$ Public Works Access - Sub Division Resubmit \$250.00 \$ Public Works Events Permit \$100.00 \$ Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby \$50.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$		· ·		\$100 + Load Analysis
Public Works Access - Sub Division Resubmit \$250.00 \$ Public Works Events Permit \$100.00 \$ Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby \$50.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$ Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee		<u> </u>		\$140.00
Public Works Events Permit \$100.00 \$ Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby \$50.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$	Public Works		\$500.00	\$500.00
Public Works Dock Registration-Byllesby \$50.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$ Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee	Public Works		\$250.00	\$250.00
Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$ Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee				\$100.00
Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion West Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$ Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee				\$52.00
Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Mon-Thu \$55.00 Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee \$150.00 \$		<u> </u>		\$60.00 \$120.00
Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion East Wing Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$110.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: \$50.00 \$ Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$ Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee \$150.00 \$		<u> </u>		\$60.00
Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu \$100.00 \$ Public Works Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Fri-Sun & Holidays \$175.00 \$ Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: \$50.00 \$ Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 \$ Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 \$ Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee \$150.00 \$		=		\$120.00
Public Works Utilities in Right of Way: Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee \$150.00		Richard Samuelson Pavilion Both Wings Reservation Mon-Thu		\$110.00
Public Works Annual Registration \$50.00 Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee \$150.00			\$175.00	\$190.00
Public Works Drainage Permit \$75.00 Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee \$150.00				
Public Works Excavation/Obstruction Fee \$150.00 \$				\$50.00
				\$75.00 \$150.00
Public Works Insp Fee - Major Sites Time & Mileage Time & I				Time & Mileage

Pacific Version Pacific Version Pacific Version	Public Works Pe Public Works Public Works Works Works De			
Pacific Works	Public Works Pe Public Works Pe Public Works Wo Public Works De			
Pacific Version Pacific Version Pacific Version	Public Works Pe Public Works Wo Public Works De		2025 Fees	2026 Proposed Fees
Public Vertex	Public Works Wo	ermit Extension	\$25.00	\$50.00
Public Works	Public Works De			
Policy Works Degradation Fee Case by Case Deve Deve Degradation Fee Deve		0	·	\$300.00
Popier Project Project Project Project Project Project Project Project Sub Disposal \$1.00 early\$1.25 pour \$1.00 early\$1.25	Public Works De	,		
Recycling Center	Dublic Media	•	•	•
LandfillSold Vaste	Public Works Pro	oject Plans & Proposals	By # of Pages	By # of Pages
LandfillSold Vaste	Recycling Center Bu	ılh Disnosal	\$1.00 each/\$1.25 pound	\$1.00 each/\$1.25 pound
Transporter Loense-Recyclation: 1 Matt and/or ~5T per wk S60 = \$500 Bond or Cent of Ins \$510 = \$1000 Bond or Cent of Ins \$100 = \$2000 Bond or Cent of Ins \$200 = \$2000 Bond or Cent of Ins \$2000 Bond or Cent of Ins \$2000 Bond or Cent of Ins \$2000		,	ψ1.00 θασιήψ1.20 μοσιία	\$2.00 pound
Landfill/Sold Waste	, and the second			,
Landfill/Sold Waste				
Landfill/Solid Waste	Landfill/Solid Waste Tra	ansporter License-Recyclables:1 Matl and/or <5T per wk	\$60 + \$500 Bond or Cert of Ins	\$60 + \$500 Bond or Cert of Ins
Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License Refuse: <0.0 Ton per day Transporter License Refuse: <0.0 Ton per week Transporter License Refuse: <0.0 Ton per day Transporter License Refuse: <0.0 Ton per day Transporter License Refuse: <				
LandfüllSolid Waste	Landfill/Solid Waste Tra	ansporter License-Recyclables:1+ Matl and/or >5T per wk	Ins	\$100 + \$1000 Bond or Cert of Ins
LandfüllSolid Waste	Land JEWO - Balance	and the livery of Deferred 40 Terror day	\$75 + \$1000 Band or Cort of Inc.	\$75 + \$1000 Band or Cort of Inc
Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License-Refuse: 25-75 Tons per day \$150 + \$3000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License-Refuse: 75-150 Tons per day \$225 + \$5000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License-Refuse: 75-150 Tons per day \$200 + \$10000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 Tons per week \$300 + \$7500 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 Tons per week \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 Tons per week \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 -200 Tons per week \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Assembly Controls License \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Assembly Controls License \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Regulated Adminals Permit, per animal \$2500 Bond per 1000 Tons per Vir or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Regulated Adminals Permit, polication: -Utility Solid Solar includes recording fee \$1,000	Landfill/Solid Waste Tra	ansporter License-Refuse: <10 Ton per day	\$75 + \$1000 Bolld of Celt of Ills	\$75 + \$1000 Bolld of Cert of Ills
Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License-Refuse: 25-75 Tons per day \$150 + \$3000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License-Refuse: 75-150 Tons per day \$225 + \$5000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License-Refuse: 75-150 Tons per day \$200 + \$10000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 Tons per week \$300 + \$7500 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 Tons per week \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 Tons per week \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Comen/Operator: -25 -200 Tons per week \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Assembly Controls License \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Assembly Controls License \$300 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Regulated Adminals Permit, per animal \$2500 Bond per 1000 Tons per Vir or Cert of Ins Land Use Management - Zoning Regulated Adminals Permit, polication: -Utility Solid Solar includes recording fee \$1,000	Landfill/Solid Waste	ansporter License, Refuse: 10.25 Tons per day	\$90 + \$2000 Bond or Cert of Ins.	\$90 + \$2000 Bond or Cert of Ins
Landfill/Solid Waste	Landin/Jone Waste	ansporter License-Neruse. 10-23 Tons per day		too i the point of containing
Landfill/Solid Waste	Landfill/Solid Waste Tra	ansporter License-Refuse: 25-75 Tons per day		\$150 + \$3000 Bond or Cert of Ins
Landfill/Solid Waste Transporter License-Refuse: > 150 Tons per day \$300 + \$7500 Bond or Cert of Institute \$300	·		\$225 + \$5000 Bond or Cert of	
LandHill/Sold Waste	Landfill/Solid Waste Tra	ansporter License-Refuse: 75-150 Tons per day	Ins	\$225 + \$5000 Bond or Cert of Ins
Land MIX-Solid Waste Facility Owner/Operator: <25 Tons per week \$200 + \$10000 Bond or Cert of Institution \$200 Bond per 1000 Tons per \$200 Bond or Cert of Institution \$200 Bond per 1000 Tons per \$200 Bond \$200 Bond per 1000 Tons per \$200 Bond \$200			\$300 + \$7500 Bond or Cert of	
LandHWSold Waste Facility Owner/Operator: <25 Tons per week 5500 + \$15000 Bond or Cert of Institution 5500 + \$25000 Bond or Cert of Institution 5500 + \$2500 Bond or Cert of Institution 5500 + \$25000 Bond or Cert of Institution 5500 + \$25000 Bond or Cert of Institution 5500 + \$25000 Bond or Cert of Institution 5500 + \$2500 Bond or Cert of Institution 5500 + \$2500 Bond or Cert of Institution 550	Landfill/Solid Waste Tra	ansporter License-Refuse: > 150 Tons per day	Ins	\$300 + \$7500 Bond or Cert of Ins
Landfill/Solid Waste Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Owner/Operator: 25 - 200 Tons per week Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Owner/Operator: 25 - 200 Tons per week S1500 + \$25000 Bond or Cert of Institute of Insti			'	
Landfill/Solid Waste Facility Owner/Operator: 25 - 200 Tons per week 515000 + \$25000 Bond or Cert of Ires 51500	Landfill/Solid Waste Fa	acility Owner/Operator: <25 Tons per week		\$200 + \$10000 Bond or Cert of Ins
Landfill/Solid Waste Land Use Management - Zoning La		17 O /O / O O O O	'	\$500 : \$15000 Band as Cost of land
LandfWSolid Waste Land Use Management - Zoning Land U	Landfill/Solid Waste Fa	acility Owner/Operator: 25 - 200 Tons per week		\$500 + \$15000 Bolld of Cert of Ills
Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Siae Fee \$50 \$50 Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate \$50 \$50 \$50 Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Siae Sand \$500 \$50 Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Siae Sand Solae Tenegy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Siae Sand Solae Tenegy System (SES) Application - Londer Commercial Scale Solae Tenegy System (SES) Application - Siae Sand Solae Tenegy System (SES) Application - Siae Sand Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Management - Zoning Solae Tenegy System (SES) Application - Romercial Scale	Landfill/Solid Waste	ocility Owner/Operator: >200 Tons per week		\$1500 + \$25000 Bond or Cert of Ins
Land Use Management - Zoning Incinerator/Waste-to-Energy/Compost/RDF Facilities \$1,000	Landill/Solid Waste 1 a	Solity Owner/Operator. >200 Toris per week		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Land Use Management - Zoning Assembly Controls License \$1,000 \$1,				Bond per 1000 Tons per 11 or ocit
Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Managem	Landfill/Solid Waste Inc	cinerator/Waste-to-Energy/Compost/RDF Facilities	Yr or Cert of ins	of Ins
Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Managem	Landfill/Solid Waste Inc	cinerator/Waste-to-Energy/Compost/RDF Facilities	Yr or Cert of ins	of Ins
Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Managem				of Ins \$1,000
Land Use Management - Zoning Conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee \$1,000 \$1,000.00	Land Use Management - Zoning As	ssembly Controls License	\$1,000	
Conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; includes recording fee wind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial, does not include CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner, does not included CUP fee if applicable wind Energy Conversion System - Commercial Scale wind Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Base Fee wind Energy Conversion System Scale System (Scale System Scale System S	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250	\$1,000
Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale Solar Energy System	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00
Wind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not include CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not include CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable in Energy System (ESS) Application - Since System (ESS) Application - Commercial Scale in Energy System (ESS) Application - Since System (ESS) Application - Since System	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00
Land Use Management - Zoning fapplicable \$50	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Co	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System;	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Wind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if applicable splicable wind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP (St.) Land Use Management - Zoning Wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable splicable splicable wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable splicable splicabl	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00
Land Use Management - Zoning Wind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP Land Use Management - Zoning Wind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee if applicable fapplicable Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Base Fee \$100 \$200 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$300 \$3	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Wi	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Land Use Management - Zoning Land Use Managem	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning if a	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Base Fee \$100 \$20 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$30 \$3	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning if a	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000
Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate \$200 \$330 Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Aggregate \$500 \$500 Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Aggregate \$500 \$500 Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Stilica Sand \$3,000 \$3,000 Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale \$200 Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale \$200 Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale \$500 Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale \$500 Land Use Management - Zoning Variance Application (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Appeal (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Special Meeting Request (does not include application fees) \$500 + application fee \$1,500.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Final Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00 \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Final Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00 \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Meets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review \$500.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$50.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$50.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit \$500.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit \$500.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning ap	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if opticable	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$50	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning Wi	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee cind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if opticable ind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500
Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$50	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Wi Wi	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if coplicable ind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500
Land Use Management - Zoning Annual Mining Registration - Aggregate \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$50	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning ap Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning if a	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional CUP fee if conditional CUP fee in Cup Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500 \$500 \$500
Land Use Management - Zoning	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning ap Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Cup Fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional Cup Fee ind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP fee ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale \$20 Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale \$10 Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale \$55 Land Use Management - Zoning Variance Application (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Appeal (includes recording fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Special Meeting Request (does not include application fees) \$500 + application fee \$1,500.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Preliminary Plat Application Preliminary Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00 \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Administrative Plat Application Land Use Management - Zoning Meets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review \$50.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$50.00 \$800.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$50.00 \$800.0 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit) \$50.00 \$800.0 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning An	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if opticable conditional CUP fee in Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional CUP fee fee fee fee fee fee fee fee fee fe	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$300
Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale \$50 Land Use Management - Zoning Solar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale \$50 Land Use Management - Zoning Variance Application (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Appeal (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Special Meeting Request (does not include application fees) \$500 + application fee \$1,500.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Preliminary Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Administrative Plat Application \$200.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Meets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review \$500.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$50.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit) \$50.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Aggregate	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$100 \$200 \$500	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$300 \$300 \$500
Land Use Management - Zoning Variance Application (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Appeal (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Appeal (includes recording fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Special Meeting Request (does not include application fees) \$500 + application fee \$1,500.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Preliminary Plat Application \$400.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Final Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00 \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Meets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review \$500.00 \$800.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$50.00 \$800.0 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit) \$50.00 \$800.0 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit \$500.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Aggregate conditional Use Permit Application - Non Aggregate conditional Use Permit Application - Silica Sand	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$100 \$200 \$500	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$300
Land Use Management - Zoning Variance Application (includes recording fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Appeal (includes recording fee) \$450.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Special Meeting Request (does not include application fees) \$500 + application fee \$1,500.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Preliminary Plat Application \$400.00 \$600.0 Land Use Management - Zoning Final Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00 \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Administrative Plat Application \$200.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Meets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review \$500.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$500.00 \$800.00 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit) \$500.00 \$800.00 \$400.00 \$800.00 \$400.00 \$40	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning An	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Mon Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Mon Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Mon Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Mon Aggregate conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$100 \$200 \$500	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$50
Land Use Management - Zoning Special Meeting Request (does not include application fees) \$500 + application fee \$1,500.00 \$600	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Zoning So	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Mon Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Mon Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Aggregate conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale color Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale color Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$100 \$200 \$500	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Land Use Management - Zoning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) \$500.00 \$600.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Preliminary Plat Application \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Final Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00 \$400.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Administrative Plat Application \$200.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Meets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review \$50.00 Land Use Management - Zoning Grading and Erosion Control Permit \$50.00 \$80.00 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit \$150.00 \$80.00 Second Secon	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning if a Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Aggregate conditional Use Permit Application - Non Aggregate conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$500 \$300 \$500 \$1,000
Land Use Management - Zoning	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Zoning Na Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Zoning Na	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional Cup fee in Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable control Mining Registration - Base Fee control Mining Registration - Non Aggregate control Mining Registration - Aggregate control Mining Registration - Silica Sand colar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale control (includes recording fee) coppeal (includes recording fee)	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee)	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$3,000 \$3,000 \$200 \$1,000 \$500 \$450.00
Land Use Management - ZoningPreliminary Plat Application\$400.0Land Use Management - ZoningFinal Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee)\$400.00Land Use Management - ZoningAdministrative Plat Application\$200.0Land Use Management - ZoningMeets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review\$50.00Land Use Management - ZoningGrading and Erosion Control Permit\$50.00\$80.0Land Use Management - ZoningZoning Permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit)\$50.00\$80.0Land Use Management - ZoningAfter The Fact Zoning permit\$150.00\$200.0	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Minimal Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if continual Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable continual Mining Registration - Base Fee continual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate continual Mining Registration - Silica Sand colar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale continual Mining Registration (includes recording fee) colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale continual Meters (SES)	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500 + application fee	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Land Use Management - Zoning Final Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) \$400.00	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Zoning Sp	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Minimal Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP fee applicable control Minimal Minimal Registration - Base Fee control Minimal Minimal Registration - Non Aggregate control Minimal Minimal Registration - Silica Sand control Minimal Minimal Registration - Silica Sand control Minimal Minimal Registration - Silica Sand control Minimal Registration (SES) Application - Commercial Scale control Minimal Registration (includes recording fee) control Map Amendment (includes recording fee) control Map Amendment (includes recording fee)	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500 + application fee	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
Land Use Management - ZoningAdministrative Plat Application\$200.0Land Use Management - ZoningMeets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review\$50.0Land Use Management - ZoningGrading and Erosion Control Permit\$50.00\$80.0Land Use Management - ZoningZoning Permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit)\$50.00\$80.0Land Use Management - ZoningAfter The Fact Zoning permit\$150.00\$200.0	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning if a Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Wi Land Use Management - Zoning if a Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Zoning Sp	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial; does not include CUP fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional Use Permit Application - System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional Use Permit Application - Meteorological Towner; does not include CUP fee ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable In the include CUP fee in the included CUP fee in the included CUP fee in the included CUP fee applicable In the included CUP fee in the included	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500 + application fee	\$1,000 \$50 \$4450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$500 \$3,000 \$500 \$1,000 \$4450.00 \$4450.00 \$1,500.00 \$6600.00
Land Use Management - ZoningMeets and Bounds Lots Split - Zoning and Subdivion Review\$50.0Land Use Management - ZoningGrading and Erosion Control Permit\$50.00Land Use Management - ZoningZoning Permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit)\$50.00Land Use Management - ZoningAfter The Fact Zoning permit\$150.00	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning ap Land Use Management - Zoning if a Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Zoni	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional to the conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if conditional Minimal Mi	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$1,000 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$500 \$3,000 \$200 \$1,000 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00
Land Use Management - ZoningGrading and Erosion Control Permit\$50.00\$80.0Land Use Management - ZoningZoning Permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit)\$50.00\$80.0Land Use Management - ZoningAfter The Fact Zoning permit\$150.00\$200.0	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning ap Land Use Management - Zoning if a Mi Land Use Management - Zoning Mi Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management So Land Use	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if opticable ind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable innual Mining Registration - Base Fee innual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate innual Mining Registration - Silica Sand colar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale ariance Application (includes recording fee) coning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) coning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) coning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) reclaiminary Plat Application nal Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee)	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$4450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$5500 \$3,000 \$200 \$1,000 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$440.00 \$440.00
Land Use Management - Zoning Zoning Permit (Land Use/Land Alteration Permit) \$50.00 \$80.0 Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit \$150.00 \$200.0	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning inc Land Use Management - Zoning ap Land Use Management - Zoning if a Land Use Management - Zoning if a Land Use Management - Zoning An Land Use Management - Zoning So Land Use Management - Z	essembly Controls License egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if oplicable ind Energy Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable innual Mining Registration - Base Fee innual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate innual Mining Registration - Silica Sand innual Mining Registration (SES) Application - Utility Scale innual Mining Registration (includes recording fee) inder Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale innual Mining Registration (includes recording fee) innual Metering Request (does not include application fees) inning Map Amendment (includes recording fee) inning Text Amendment (includes recording fee) inning Text Application inal Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) idministrative Plat Application	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$500 \$3,000 \$200 \$100 \$550 \$450.00 \$4450.00 \$4450.00 \$600.00 \$600.00 \$4400.00 \$200.00
Land Use Management - Zoning After The Fact Zoning permit \$150.00 \$200.0	Land Use Management - Zoning As Land Use Management - Zoning Re Land Use Management - Zoning Co Land Use Management - Zoning Inc Land Use Management - Zoning If a Wi Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management - Zoning If a Land Use Management - Zoning If a Land Use Management - Zoning Ap Land Use Management	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional CUP fee if confidency Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if confidency Conversion System - Commercial; does not include CUP fee ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable control Mining Registration - Base Fee control Mining Registration - Salica Sand control Mining Registration - Salica Sand control Mining Registration - Silica Sand colar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale control Meeting Request (does not include application fees) conting Map Amendment (includes recording fee) conting Map Amendment (includes recording fee) conting Text Amendment (includes recording fee) celliminary Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) deministrative Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) deministrative Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) deministrative Plat Application (does not include recording Review deministrative Plat Applicati	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500 + application fee \$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$500 \$100 \$500 \$100 \$500 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500
	Land Use Management - Zoning	egulated Animals Permit; per animal anditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable conditional Use Permit Application - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if publicable conditional Mining Registration - Base Fee conditional Mining Registration - Base Fee conditional Mining Registration - Non Aggregate conditional Mining Registration - Silica Sand colar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale colar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale conditional Mining Request (does not include application fees) conditional Meeting Request (does not include application fees) conditional Mapplication (includes recording fee) conditional Mapplication (does not include recording fee) conditional Plat Application (does not include recording fee or plat check fee) defining and Erosion Control Permit	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$500 \$3,000 \$500 \$1,000 \$500 \$1,500.00 \$4450.00 \$1,500.00 \$600.00 \$440.00 \$440.00 \$440.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00
Land Use Management - Zoning Timber Harvest Fee \$50 \$50	Land Use Management - Zoning	egulated Animals Permit; per animal conditional Use Permit Application; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Utility Scale Solar; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Mineral Extraction; includes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System; cludes recording fee conditional Use Permit Application - Commercial Wind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial Micro; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Non Commercial; does not include CUP fee if opplicable ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable ind Energy Conversion System - Meteorological Towner; does not included CUP fee applicable industrial Mining Registration - Base Fee innual Mining Registration - Non Aggregate innual Mining Registration - Silica Sand obar Energy System (SES) Application - Utility Scale obar Energy System (SES) Application - Commercial Scale obar Energy System (SES) Application - Residential Scale ariance Application (includes recording fee) opeal (incl	\$1,000 \$25/animal maximum \$250 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$1,000 \$200 \$500 \$3,000 \$400(includes Recording Fee) \$500.40 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$1,000 \$50 \$450.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000 \$500 \$500 \$500 \$200 \$300 \$3,000 \$5500 \$1,000 \$4450.00 \$4450.00 \$6600.00 \$600.00 \$4400.00 \$200.00 \$50.00

Land Use Management - Zuriting Land Use Management - Zuriting Land Use Management - Building				
Land Use Management - Zoning Aller in the Text Tritites Harvest Fee Pertuly \$5.00				
Land Use Management - Zoming Marked Land Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Amend Land Use Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Building value \$50.001 to \$50.000 Management - Sulding Man				
Land Lies Management - Zoung Land Lies Management - Zong Land Lies Management - Sulding Land Lies Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to \$50,000 Land Lies Management - Building Land Lies Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to \$50,000 Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to \$50,000 Land Lies Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to \$50,000 Land Lies Management - Building Land Lies Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to \$50,000 Permit Fee, Building value \$50,000 to \$50,000 Permit Fee, Buildi			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$1,000 \$50
Land Use Management - Zuring Land Use Management - Sulding Permit Fee, Bulding value \$501 to \$250.00 Land Use Management - Bulding Permit Fee, Bulding value \$501 to \$250.00 Land Use Management - Bulding Permit Fee, Bulding value \$501 to \$250.00 See Sulding value \$500 to \$250.00 See Suldi	• •		\$50	\$500
Land Use Management - Zoulding Land Use Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$10 to \$20,000 Land Use Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$20 to 10 \$25,000 See See See See See See See See See Se		Buffer Compliance Administratvie Penalty; 0-6 months following the time period		φ300
Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Zoning	'	\$50 per parcel per month	\$100 per parcel per month
Land Use Management - Building Ament Fee, Building value \$51 to \$5000 Earnit Use Management - Building Ament Fee, Building value \$501 to \$2000 Earnit Use Management - Building Ament Fee, Building value \$2.001 to \$25,000 Earnit Fee, Building value \$2.001 to \$25,000 Earnit Fee, Building value \$2.001 to \$25,000 Earnit Use Management - Building Ament Fee, Building value \$2.001 to \$50,000 Earnit Fee, Building value \$2.001 to \$50,000 Earnit Fee, Building value \$2.001 to \$00,000 Earnit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to \$50,000 Earnit Fee, Building value \$50,000 to \$50,000 Earnit Fee	Land Use Management - Zoning	specified in the Corrective Action Notice	\$200 per parcel per month	\$200 per parcel per month
Land Use Management - Building	Lond Has Management Duilding			\$69.25
Land Use Management - Building	Land Ose Management - Building	Permit Fee, Building Value \$1 to \$500		· · ·
Septimizer Sep				\$18.00 for each additional \$500 or
Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Building	Permit Fee, Building value \$501 to \$2000	\$69.25	fraction thereof
Land Use Management - Building				\$69.25 for the first \$2000 plus
Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to 100,000 Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to 500,000 Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management -	Land Use Management - Building	Permit Fee, Building value \$2,001 to \$25,000		fraction thereof
And Use Management - Building Permit Fee, Building value \$25,001 to \$50,000 \$30,000 for each additional \$100.00				
Land Use Management - Building				
Land Use Management - Building	Land Han Managan A. Building	D		\$10.10 for each additional \$1000 or fraction thereof
Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Building	Permit Fee, Building value \$25,001 to \$50,000	\$ 1000 of fraction thereof	Traction thereof
Land Use Management - Building			¢642.75 for the first ¢50k plus	\$6.42.75 for the first \$50,000 plus
Land Use Management - Building				
Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Building	Permit Fee, Building value \$50,001 to 100,000		fraction thereof
Land Use Management - Building				
Land Use Management - Building			\$993.75 for the first \$100K plus	\$993.75 for the first \$100,000 plus
Land Use Management - Building				\$5.60 for each additional \$1000 or
Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Building	Permit Fee, Building value \$100,001 to 500,000	or fraction thereof	fraction thereof
Land Use Management - Building				
Land Use Management - Building And Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building L				\$3,233.75 for the first \$500,000
Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Building	Permit Fee. Building value \$500.001 to \$1.000.000		\$1000 or fraction thereof
Land Use Management - Building		, 3		
Land Use Management - Building			\$5608.75 for the first \$1M plus	\$5,608.75 for the first \$1,000,000
Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Code Exemption Projects Review (See zoning permit fee) \$50 Land Use Management - Building Inspections outside normal hours (minimum charge 2 hours) \$100/hr (min \$200) \$3 Land Use Management - Building Inspections for which no fee is specified \$100/hr (min \$200) \$3 Land Use Management - Building Inspections for which no fee is specified \$100/hr (min \$200) \$3 Land Use Management - Building Inspections for which no fee is specified \$100/hr (min \$50) \$3 Land Use Management - Building Demits - no plan review and includes state surcharge \$89.25/permit Flat Fee Fullming and Mechanial Permit. Exclusions Apply, see Land Use Staff for more information more information Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Land Use Management - Building Residential re-siding (includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) \$85.00/permit the same final inspection date) \$85.00/permit the same final inspection state) \$85.00/permit the same final inspection state surcharge (collected by County and then remitted to State of MN quarterly) \$85.00/permit the State Surcharge (collected by Co			1 .	plus \$3.15 for each additional
Land Use Management - Building Inspections outside normal hours (minimum charge 2 hours) \$100/hr (min \$200) \$3 and Use Management - Building Inspections outside normal hours (minimum charge 2 hours) \$100/hr (min \$50) \$3 and Use Management - Building Inspections for which no fee is specified \$100/hr (min \$50) \$3 and Use Management - Building Additional plan review required by changes etc (minimum charge one-half hour) \$100/hr (min \$50) \$3 and Use Management - Building Additional plan review required by changes etc (minimum charge one-half hour) \$100/hr (min \$50) \$3 and Use Management - Building Additional plan review required by changes etc (minimum charge one-half hour) \$400/hr (min \$50) \$3 and Use Management - Building Additional plan review required by changes etc (minimum charge one-half hour) \$400/hr (min \$50) \$40 and Use Management - Building Additional Parmit. Exclusions Apply, see Land Use Staff for more information of more information of more information of more information. Additional Parmit. Exclusions Apply, see Land Use Staff for more information. Additional Staff	Ţ Ţ		or fraction thereof	\$1000 or fraction thereof
Land Use Management - Building Reinspections outside normal hours (minimum charge 2 hours) \$100 hr (min \$200) \$2. Land Use Management - Building Inspections for which no fee is specified \$100 hr (min \$50) \$2. Land Use Management - Building Inspections for which no fee is specified \$100 hr (min \$50) \$2. Land Use Management - Building Additional plan review required by changes et (minimum charge one-half hour) \$100 hr (min \$50) \$2. Land Use Management - Building Demolition permits - no plan review and includes state surcharge \$69.25/permit Plat Fee Plumbing and Mechanial Permit. Exclusions Apply, see Land Use Staff for more information more information from einformation and Use Management - Building Communication Towers - Satelite and Radio Control Additions Land Use Management - Building Communication Towers - Satelite and Radio Control Additions Land Use Management - Building Communication Towers - Satelite and Radio Control Additions Land Use Management - Building Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) \$85.00/permit Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less \$100/permit Residential Will Avive the same final inspection date) Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings \$150/permit Permit Residential Will Avive Permit R	0		# 50	***
Land Use Management - Building Reinspection Fee \$100 per hour \$1 cand Use Management - Building Inspections for which no fee is specified \$100 hr (min \$50) \$1 cand Use Management - Building Build	Š Š		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$80
Land Use Management - Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Additions Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Radio Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Radio Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Radio Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Radio Building Communication Towers - Satellite and Radio Control Radio Control Radio Radi	Ţ Ţ	, ,	, ,	\$120/hr \$120/hr
Land Use Management - Building		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$120/hr
Land Use Management - Building	Š Š		, ,	\$120/hr
Land Use Management - Building Communication Towers - Satelite and Radio Control Additions Land Use Management - Residential state surcharge Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Land Use Management - Building Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less \$100/permit Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less \$150/permit Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings \$150/permit Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Fee 65% of permit Fee 65				\$85
Land Use Management - Building		Flat Fee Plumbing and Mechanial Permit. Exclusions Apply, see Land Use Staff for		
Land Use Management - Building Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Land Use Management - Building Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date in same parcel that will have the sam				\$100
Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shingle (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-shing (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date \$50 of per fee 65%	<u> </u>			\$185
Land Use Management - Building Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Gee Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Gee Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Gee Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings Flat Gee Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Gee Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings Flat Gee Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings Flat Gee Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 6 or more openings Flat Gee Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 6 or more openings Flat Gee Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings or less Flat Glave Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings Flat Glave Residential Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings Flat Glave Residential Residential Windows/doors for 5 openings Flat Glave Residential Resid	Land Use Management	· ·		
Flat Fee Residential re-siding (Includes all structures on the same parcel that will have the same final inspection date) Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings Land Use Management - Building Plan Review Fee 65% of perit Fee 65% of perit Fee Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Fee 65% of perit Fee Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Fee 65% of perit Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Fee 65% of perit Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Fee For Ministry Fee Min	Land Use Management - Ruilding		\$95.00/parmit	\$85
Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings Land Use Management - Building Plan Review Fee Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Review Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Review Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Review Expired Permit Review Expired Permit Review Scoper In Scoper In Scoper In Scoper Permit Review Expired Permit Review Expired Permit Review Scoper In Scoper	Land Ose Management - Building		\$65.00/permit	\$65
Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 5 openings or less \$100/permit Land Use Management - Building Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings \$150/permit Land Use Management - Building Plan Review Fee 65% of per Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Building	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$85.00/permit	\$85
Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review Fee 65% of per Land Use Management - Building Residential Plan Review 40% of Permit Fee 65% of per Land Use Management - Building State Surcharge (collected by County and then remitted to State of MN quarterly) Per MNSS 326B.148 Per Mn Statute 32 Land Use Management - Building Reactive Expired Permit, no surcharge or plan review Half the Pern Land Use Management - Building After the Fact Building Permit Double Pern		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	·	\$100
Land Use Management - Building Land Use Management Land Use Management Land Use Management Land Land Use Management Land U	Land Use Management - Building	Residential windows/doors for 6 or more openings	\$150/permit	\$150
Land Use Management - Building	Land Use Management - Building	Plan Review Fee	65% of Permit Fee	65% of permit fee
Land Use Management - Building After the Fact Building Permit Double Permit Data is prepared and distributed in Goodhue County Coordinates Survey & GIS Surveyor Plat/RLS/CIC check Survey & GIS Surveyor Plat/RLS/CIC check Survey & GIS County data in GIS format/hard copy \$50 per request			40% of Permit Fee	65% of permit fee
Land Use Management - Building After the Fact Building Permit Double Permit Data is prepared and distributed in Goodhue County Coordinates Survey & GIS Surveyor Plat/RLS/CIC check \$150 + 20 per lot, min \$250 \$200 + 25 per lot, min \$250 \$200			Per MNSS 326B.148	Per Mn Statute 326B.148
Data is prepared and distributed in Goodhue County Coordinates Survey & GIS Surveyor Plat/RLS/CIC check \$150 + 20 per lot, min \$250 \$200 + 25 per lot, min \$250 per lot, m				Half the Permit Fee
Survey & GIS Surveyor Plat/RLS/CIC check \$150 + 20 per lot, min \$250 \$200 + 25 per lot	Land Use Management - Building	After the Fact Building Permit		Double Permit Fee
Survey & GIS Surveyor Plat/RLS/CIC check \$150 + 20 per lot, min \$250 \$200 + 25 per lot, min \$250 Survey & GIS Parcel data/digital data (public request) \$0.05 per parcel \$0.05 per parcel \$0.05 per parcel \$0.05 per survey & GIS Survey & GIS Survey & GIS Aerial photos /digital data \$1,200 for dataset \$1,200 for dataset \$1,200 for dataset \$1,200 for dataset \$50 per section \$65 per survey & GIS Su	Data is prepared and distributed in G	oodhue County Coordinates		
Survey & GIS Parcel data/digital data (public request) Survey & GIS Centerline data/digital data Survey & GIS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$150 + 20 per lot, min \$250	\$200 + 25 per lot, min \$300
Survey & GIS Aerial photos /digital data \$65 per section \$65 per Survey & GIS Compilation fee /Digital data \$50 per request \$50 per request \$50 per request \$50 per request \$50 per hour \$50 per hour \$50 per hour \$50 per GIS data layer \$50 per GIS data layer \$50 per request \$50 per reque	Survey & GIS	Parcel data/digital data (public request)	·	\$0.05 per parcel
Survey & GIS Compilation fee /Digital data \$50 per request \$50 per regular \$50	· ·			\$1,200 for dataset
Survey & GIS Special request/Digital data \$50 per hour \$50 p Survey & GIS County data in GIS format/hard copy \$5 per GIS data layer \$5 per GIS data layer Survey & GIS Compilation fee/hard copy \$50 per request \$50 per request				\$65 per section
Survey & GIS County data in GIS format/hard copy \$5 per GIS data layer \$5 per GIS data layer Survey & GIS Compilation fee/hard copy \$50 per request \$50 per request				\$50 per request
Survey & GIS Compilation fee/hard copy \$50 per request \$50 per request	·		·	\$50 per hour
				\$5 per GIS data layer
Outroy & Oilo Opedia requestriary doby		1 17		\$50 per request \$50 per hour
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Survey & GIS 1 Survey & GIS 1 Survey & GIS 2 Survey & GIS 2 Survey & GIS P Land Use Management - Environmen S Land Use Management - Environmen S	FEE NAME 11 x 17/materials 17 x 22/materials 22 x 34/materials Plots larger than 22 x 34 up to 34 x 44/materials	2025 Fees \$5 per map \$15 per map \$15 per map \$20 per map	2026 Proposed Fees \$5 per map \$15 per map \$15 per map
Survey & GIS 1 Survey & GIS 1 Survey & GIS 2 Survey & GIS P Land Use Management - Environmen S Land Use Management - Environmen S	11 x 17/materials 17 x 22/materials 22 x 34/materials	\$5 per map \$15 per map \$15 per map	\$5 per map \$15 per map
Survey & GIS 1 Survey & GIS 2 Survey & GIS P Land Use Management - Environmen S Environmen S	17 x 22/materials 22 x 34/materials	\$15 per map \$15 per map	\$15 per map
Survey & GIS 2 Survey & GIS P Land Use Management - Environmen S Land Use Management - Environmen S	22 x 34/materials	\$15 per map	
Survey & GIS P Land Use Management - Environmen S Land Use Management - Environmen S	- · ·		\$15 per map
Land Use Management - Environmen S Land Use Management - Environmen S	Plots larger than 22 x 34 up to 34 x 44/materials	\$20 per map	
Land Use Management - Environmen S		. ' ' '	\$20 per map
Land Use Management - Environmen S	Daniella Bannella		
·		\$450	\$475
II and I lee Management - Environmen S	Septic Permit - New Construction Up to 5 bedrooms	\$125	\$600
Land Use Management - Environmen S		\$225	\$250
Land Use Management - Environmen S	,	\$220	
	Septic Operating Permit - Initial Fee, For New holding tanks, MSTS, Type IV or Type V		
Land Use Management - Environmen s	systems		\$1,000
	Septic Operating Permit Annual Renewal - MSTS Systems, between 5,000 and 10,000		
Land Use Management - Environmen g		\$400	\$400
Land Use Management - Environmen M			
Land Use Management - Environmen W		\$375	\$380
Land Use Management - Environmen W Land Use Management - Environmen W		\$225	\$40 \$225
Land Use Management - Environmen W	ŭ	\$223	\$15
	Well Maintenance Permit/annual (in liu of sealing)	\$250	\$300
Land Use Management - Environmen V	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ψ230	ψ300
Land Use Management - Environmen V		\$60	\$60
Land Use Management - Environmen A	Additional Trip Charge	\$65	\$125
Land Use Management - Environmen A	Additional Fees		
Land Use Management - Environmen A	Addt'l Inspection	\$105	\$150
Land Use Management - Environmen C	-	20% of permit fee	20% of permit fee
Land Use Management - Environmen C		20% of permit fee	20% of permit fee
Land Use Management - Environmen A		\$400	\$400
Land Use Management - Environmen A	After the fact permit fee penatly; in addition to permit fee	\$175	\$500
Recorder	Plat Recording (Statute fee)	\$56.00	\$56.00
	Document recording (Statute fee)	\$46.00	\$46.00
	Copies (public prepared)	See item under All Departments	See item under All Departments
Recorder C	Copies (staff prepared)	\$1.00 per page	\$1.00 per page
Recorder	Email Electronic Copies		\$5.00 fee plus \$1.00 per page
	Certified copies Certificates of Title (Torrens)	\$50 per doc	\$50 per doc
	Certified copies Torrens/Abstract documents	\$10 per doc	\$10 per doc
	File Credentials of Ordination	\$20	\$20
	Passports (per U.S. State Dept.)	\$35.00	\$35.00
	Passport pictures Birth Certificate (per Statute)	\$15/2 pics; \$20/4 pics \$26.00	\$15/2 pics; \$20/4 pics \$26.00
	Additional copy Birth Certificate (per Statute)	\$19.00	\$19.00
	Death Certificate (per Statute)	\$13.00	\$13.00
	Additional copy Death Certificate (per Statute)	\$6.00	\$6.00
Recorder M	Marriage License (per Statute)	\$115.00	\$115.00
Recorder M	Marriage License Reduced (per Statute)	\$40.00	\$40.00
	Marriage license Copy	\$9.00	\$9.00
	Marriage license Amendment	***	\$40.00
	Notary (County filing - State imposes a additional fee)	\$20	\$20
Recorder J	Judicial Safety Property Records Fee		\$75.00
Sheriff S	Service Fees (papers)	\$75	\$80
	Post 3 notices of sale	\$50	\$55
	Conduct sale	\$75	\$80

		\$75 + \$55/hr/per deputy/per	
	Order for Replevin/Order for Seizure	paper	\$80 Service Fee + \$60/hr
Sheriff R	Redemption Fee	\$250	\$250
		change to \$55.00 per	
	l l	hour/deputy	\$80 Service Fee + \$60/hr
Sheriff	Vrit of Recovery		,
	Writ of Recovery Writ of Execution (Wage Levy)		\$80/County + \$15/Employer
Sheriff V	Nrit of Execution (Wage Levy)	\$75 + \$15 Employer/bank	\$80/County + \$15/Employer \$500
Sheriff W Sheriff W	·		\$500
Sheriff W Sheriff C	Nrit of Execution (Wage Levy) Nrit of execution, property requested to be seized and sold, minimum deposit	\$75 + \$15 Employer/bank	
Sheriff W Sheriff C Sheriff C Sheriff D	Nrit of Execution (Wage Levy) Nrit of execution, property requested to be seized and sold, minimum deposit Civil Process Commission Rate	\$75 + \$15 Employer/bank \$500	\$500 5%
Sheriff W Sheriff C Sheriff C Sheriff D Sheriff D	Nrit of Execution (Wage Levy) Nrit of execution, property requested to be seized and sold, minimum deposit Civil Process Commission Rate Detainee Boarding Fees	\$75 + \$15 Employer/bank \$500 \$65	\$500 5% \$75

DEPARTMENT	FEE NAME	2025 Fees	2026 Proposed Fees
Sheriff	Work Release per diem: county resident but other conviction	\$35	\$40
Sheriff	Medical Co-Pay	\$7	\$7
Sheriff	Medication Prescription (monthly per drug)	\$7	\$7
Sheriff	Public Fingerprints	\$20	\$20
Sheriff	Permit to carry a pistol: new application (MN residents) (State receives \$10)	\$75	\$80
Sheriff	Permit to carry a pistol: new application (non-MN residents) (State receives \$10)	\$100	\$110
Sheriff	Permit to carry a pistol: renewal application (State receives \$5)	\$75	\$80
Sheriff	Permit to carry a pistol: late fee on renewal	\$10	\$15
Sheriff	Permit to carry a pistol: data change on permit	\$10	\$15
Sheriff	Permit to carry a pistol: reissue lost or destroyed permit	\$10	\$15
Sheriff	Law Enforcement Active & Retired Permit to Carry (State receives \$10 for new and \$5 for renewal)	\$25.00	\$25.00
Sheriff	Active Military or Veteran Permit to Carry (State receives \$10 for new and \$5 for renewal)	\$25.00	\$25.00
Sheriff	Off-Duty Security	\$90.00	\$90.00
Sheriff	Rural Address Sign	\$50.00	\$50.00
Health & Human Services	Family Child Care Initial Licensing fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
Health & Human Services	Family Child Care Annual Licensing Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00
Health & Human Services	Nurse Consultation	\$62/Hour	\$75/hour
Health & Human Services	Immunization-All Vaccines for Un/Under-Insured Adults and Children	\$20.00 *No one will be refused for inability to pay	\$20.00 *No one will be refused for inability to pay
Health & Human Services	Immunization Family Maximum for un/Under-Insured (for family of 4 or more)	\$75.00	\$75.00
Health & Human Services	Immunization-HBV B-adult (19 years and older)	\$60.00	\$60.00
Health & Human Services	Flu shots - Private Pay	\$50.00	\$50.00
Health & Human Services	Immunization-Mantoux Test	\$40.00	\$40.00
Health & Human Services	Step-Parent Adoption Background Study	Children age 13 - 17: \$15.00 Adults: \$35.00	Children age 13 - 17: \$20.00 Adults: \$40.00